CUYAHOGA COUNTY
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

2024 Board Meeting Schedule

May 2024

Tuesday, May 28" @11:30 a.m. Certification of Independent Candidates

Tuesday, June 11*" @9:30 a.m. June Board Meeting

July 2024

Tuesday, July 16" @9:30 a.m. July Board Meeting

August 2024

Tuesday, August 6" August 6, 2024 Special Election

Monday, August 19" @9:30 a.m. Certification of candidates and issues for the November 5, 2024 General Election

September 2024

Certification of remaining issues, charter amendments, and write in candidates for

Monday, September 9" @9:30 a.m.
onday, September 97 @ a.m the November 5, 2024 General Election

October 2024

Tuesday, October 8" @9:30 a.m. October Board Meeting

November 2024

Friday, November 1°* @ 9:30AM Meeting for the November 5, 2024 General Election

Tuesday, November 5" November 2, 2024 General Election

Monday, November 18" @9:30 a.m. Provisional Verification for the November 5, 2024 General Election

Tuesday, November 26" @9:30 a.m. Certification of the November 5, 2024 General Election

December 2024

Thursday, December 12" @9:30 a.m. December Board Meeting



